

January 13, 2023

## Via Electronic Mail Only

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301-2429

## Re: Docket No. DE 21-136 — Town of Hanover Request for Service List Change

Dear Chairman Goldner,

Please make the following changes to the service lists in the above docket:

- 1. Remove Julia Griffin, Town of Hanover, PO Box 483, Hanover NH 03755, julia.griffin@hanovernh.org
- 2. Add Alex Torpey, Town of Hanover, PO Box 483, Hanover NH 03755 alex.torpey@hanovernh.org

Thank you,

Peter Kulbacki, P.E. Director of Public Works Town of Hanover 194 Lebanon Street Hanover, NH 03755

Ph: (603)643-3327

Cc: Service List